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PRESENT TO BOARD: MAY 21, 2025 

TO: SOUTH FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE 
DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

FROM: FRED HAWKINS   

SUBJECT: MONTHLY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE/PAYROLL CHECK REGISTER 

Summary information for disbursements for all funds through April are  
enclosed.  Detailed information related to expenditures to date is available during 
normal business hours in the College Business Office. 

     Item 5.3.1 

SUGGESTED MOTION: 

Move to approve the monthly accounts payable/monthly 
payroll check register as presented. 

EXHIBIT "L" 
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Accounts Payable:

# Amount # Amount # Amount # Amount
July 536 $767,771.63 165 $2,118,238.53 209 $60,098.01 910 $2,946,108.17
August 249 $564,231.65 222 $1,531,179.04 300 $73,655.95 771 $2,169,066.64
September 1420 $2,629,512.55 174 $1,308,966.04 449 $100,084.40 2043 $4,038,562.99
October 1064 $1,272,813.02 197 $1,574,328.57 563 $154,116.55 1824 $3,001,258.14
November 556 $554,514.29 360 $1,833,518.91 466 $104,646.34 1382 $2,492,679.54
December 222 $718,128.06 132 $1,585,403.70 328 $73,382.22 682 $2,376,913.98
January 1652 $3,126,052.02 208 $2,153,091.19 183 $62,653.11 2043 $5,341,796.32
February 643 $1,222,491.92 199 $1,371,369.77 517 $108,060.65 1359 $2,701,922.34
March 193 $473,914.70 167 $1,552,130.68 481 $93,426.36 841 $2,119,471.74
April 343 $565,062.92 220 $1,576,553.78 530 $153,411.39 1093 $2,295,028.09
May $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
June $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00

Totals 6878 $11,894,492.76 2044 $16,604,780.21 4026 $983,534.98 12948 $29,482,807.95
Payroll:

Payroll:

# Amount # Amount # Amount
July 4 $14,447.35 289 $1,240,704.47 293 $1,255,151.82
August 4 $10,885.52 385 $1,139,736.70 389 $1,150,622.22
September 2 $6,931.97 430 $1,194,234.68 432 $1,201,166.65
October 7 $13,041.45 465 $1,240,078.48 472 $1,253,119.93
November 6 $10,014.20 479 $1,301,599.67 485 $1,311,613.87
December 7 $23,841.13 476 $1,240,795.18 483 $1,264,636.31
January 6 $13,354.90 405 $1,120,488.72 411 $1,133,843.62
February 9 $14,380.89 443 $1,206,214.35 452 $1,220,595.24
March 11 $11,050.44 468 $1,242,575.82 479 $1,253,626.26
April 7 $12,517.46 462 $1,258,359.36 469 $1,270,876.82
May $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
June $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00

Totals 63 $130,465.31 4302 $12,184,787.43 4365 $12,315,252.74

2024/2025 Totals

2024/2025 Electronic 2024/2025 Totals

2024/2025 P-Card2024/2025 Checks

2024/2025 Checks

2024/2025 Electronic 

Accounts Payable:

# Payments Monthly Total Cumulative Total # Payments Monthly Total Cumulative Total
July 982               $3,267,444.69 $3,267,444.69 910               $2,946,108.17 $2,946,108.17
August 756               $5,368,639.68 $8,636,084.37 771               $2,169,066.64 $5,115,174.81
September 2,011           $5,373,574.48 $14,009,658.85 2,043           $4,038,562.99 $9,153,737.80
October 1,655           $4,736,066.16 $18,745,725.01 1,824           $3,001,258.14 $12,154,995.94
November 1,165           $2,245,303.92 $20,991,028.93 1,382           $2,492,679.54 $14,647,675.48
December 760               $2,705,474.33 $23,696,503.26 682               $2,376,913.98 $17,024,589.46
January 691               $2,468,105.03 $26,164,608.29 2,043           $5,341,796.32 $22,366,385.78
February 2,362           $4,519,068.06 $30,683,676.35 1,359           $2,701,922.34 $25,068,308.12
March 981               $2,885,923.20 $33,569,599.55 832               $2,119,471.74 $27,187,779.86
April 1,243           $2,531,965.11 $36,101,564.66 1,093           $2,295,028.09 $29,482,807.95
May 923               $2,228,323.99 $38,329,888.65 -               $0.00 $29,482,807.95
June 1,571           $3,395,809.74 $41,725,698.39 -               $0.00 $29,482,807.95

Totals 15,100         $41,725,698.39 12,939         $29,482,807.95

Payroll:

# Payments Monthly Total Cumulative Total # Payments Monthly Total Cumulative Total
July 411 $1,174,994.01 $1,174,994.01 293 $1,255,151.82 $1,255,151.82
August 382 $1,142,154.36 $2,317,148.37 389 $1,150,622.22 $2,405,774.04
September 429 $1,229,536.59 $3,546,684.96 432 $1,201,166.65 $3,606,940.69
October 469 $1,287,534.69 $4,834,219.65 472 $1,253,119.93 $4,860,060.62
November 488 $1,289,642.18 $6,123,861.83 485 $1,311,613.87 $6,171,674.49
December 479 $1,740,895.05 $7,864,756.88 483 $1,264,636.31 $7,436,310.80
January 405 $1,144,580.56 $9,009,337.44 411 $1,133,843.62 $8,570,154.42
February 467 $1,256,683.47 $10,266,020.91 452 $1,220,595.24 $9,790,749.66
March 490 $1,286,728.14 $11,552,749.05 479 $1,253,626.26 $11,044,375.92
April 489 $1,285,975.38 $12,838,724.43 469 $1,270,876.82 $12,315,252.74
May 490 $1,397,107.27 $14,235,831.70 $0.00 $12,315,252.74
June 428 $1,267,747.79 $15,503,579.49 $0.00 $12,315,252.74

Totals 5427 $15,503,579.49 4365 $12,315,252.74

2023/24 2024/25
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